

March 19, 2018
ADDENDUM #1

The following sheet has been changed in the construction documents for the following project:

MAHG17-9002 36 AES Warehouse
KEESLER AFB, MISSISSIPPI

Any information found within these documents shall take precedent over the information contained within the original construction documents. It is the responsibility of the contractor to review the documents and to include any revised or additional information in their proposal.

Changes to the specifications:

Section 28 31 74.00 20: Delete all references to providing a laptop. Change deliverable location from Eglin AFB to Keesler AFB.

Section 01 33 29; Delete all references to this section and to LEED in all sections.

Changes to the drawings:

C101- Add note "Contractor to coordinate with sheet E101 to remove sufficient concrete to install the ground loop and transformer pad."

A101- Revise note at Mechanical pad to read: "Conc. Mech. Equip. Pad See Detail 6/M-501"

E001- Add note: Outlets and lights in the same room that are on occupancy sensors shall have separate sensors for each.

E001- Add "Exit" Lighting to the luminaire Schedule- Equal to Lithonia TLE-1-R-EL N.

E101- Revise General Note 7 to say Power Logic ION8650 to be located on the MDP.

E102- Light switches by the 3 exterior 3' doors should be 4 way.
-Each office should receive 1 fixture with an emergency ballast.

E-103 - WAP drops were identified as 4D it should be 2D
- Mech Room drops ID as 4D it should be 2D
- Communications Rack Elevation, Needs to reflect one switch type CISCO 4510- OFOI

E501- Detail 7: Delete note 4 and second sentence of note 1.

General Notes: Delete note 3.

E701- Delete detail 2.

FA101- Replace "Class B" wiring with "Class A" wiring in note 13.